
From: Paul L. Coxworthy <pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2024 3:48 PM 
To: ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca 
Cc: dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com; dbrowne@bfma-law.com; sluk@oktlaw.com; Greg Moores 
<gmoores@stewartmckelvey.com>; shawn.kinsella@teck.com; Nisenbaum, Sheryl 
(sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com) <sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com>; Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca; 
Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com; lhollett@newfoundlandpower.com; sarahfitzgerald@bfma-
law.com; sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; 
dporter@poolealthouse.ca; Fleming, Denis (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) 
<dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; nkennedy@oktlaw.com; Peter.Strong@Linde.com; Jo Galarneau 
<jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Public Utilities Board <board@pub.nl.ca> 
 
Subject: RE: NLH - Application for Approval of the Island Industrial Customer Rate Adjustments Effective 
January 1, 2024 
 
This will advise that the Island Industrial Customer Group is in agreement with the adjustments to Island 
Industrial Customer rates proposed by the above Application. 
  
Regards, 
  
  

 

 

  

Paul L. Coxworthy 
Partner 
D: 709.570.8830  
pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 
stewartmckelvey.com 

 
Cabot Place 
1100 - 100 New Gower Street 
P.O. Box 5038 
St. John's, NL  A1C 5V3 
T: 709.722.4270 
F: 709.722.4565         
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